

MERU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

P.O. Box 972-60200 - Meru-Kenya

Cell phone: +254 0712-524293, 0799-529958, 0799-529959

Email:admission@must.ac.ke, info@must.ac.ke, Website: www.must.ac.ke

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS

FEES STRUCTURE FOR SECOND YEAR SELF SPONSORED STUDENTS SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS BACHELOR OF COOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT

I. FIRST SEMESTER

| | Amount (ksh) |
|---|--------------------|
| A. TUITION | 45,000.00 |
| B. OTHER CHARGES: | |
| 1 Registration fee | 1,000.00 |
| 2 Examination | 3,500.00 |
| 3 Medical subscription | 2,000.00 |
| 4 Activity fee | 1,000.00 |
| 5 University ID (once) | |
| 6 Internet fees | 1,000.00 |
| 7 Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional Dev | velopment 1,000.00 |
| 8 Library | 1,000.00 |
| 9 Student Union | 600.00 |
| 10 Placement (once) | |
| 11 Quality Assurance(CUE) | y |
| 12 Quality Audit | |
| 13 Accreditation(Regulating Body) | 9 |
| 14 Students Indexing by Regulator | |
| 15 Material Development | 3,000.00 |
| 16 Laboratory /Workshop Materials | |
| 17 Field/Industrial Attachment | |
| 18 Internal Attachment | |
| 19 Teaching Practice | |
| 20 Medical Examination fee(once) | |
| TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST | 59,100 |

II. SECOND SEMESTER

| | | Amount (ksh) |
|------|---|--------------|
| A. | TUITION | 45,000.00 |
| В. | OTHER CHARGES: | |
| | 1 Registration fee | |
| | 2 Examination | 3,500.00 |
| | 3 Medical subscription | 2,000.00 |
| | 4 Activity fee | 1,000.00 |
| | 5 University ID | 0 |
| | 6 Internet fees | 1,000.00 |
| | 7 Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional Development | 1,000.00 |
| | 8 Library | 1,000.00 |
| | 9 Student Union | |
| | 10 Placement | |
| | 11 Quality Assurance(CUE) | |
| | 12 Quality Audit | |
| | 13 Accreditation(Regulating Body) | |
| | 14 Students Indexing by Regulator | |
| | 15 Material Development | |
| | 16 Laboratory /Workshop Materials | |
| | 17 Field/Industrial Attachment | |
| | 18 Internal Attachment | 6 |
| | 19 Teaching Practice | |
| TOTA | L PAYABLE TO MUST | 54,500 |

III. PAYMENT OF FEES:

To Meru University of Science & Technology through the following bank accounts:

BANK

EQUITY BANK OF KENYA ------ 1040297858661 COOPERATIVE BANK OF KENYA ------ 01129378440000





MERU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

P.O. Box 972-60200 - Meru-Kenya

Cell phone: +254 0712-524293, 0799-529958, 0799-529959

Email:admission@must.ac.ke, info@must.ac.ke, Website: www.must.ac.ke

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS

FEES STRUCTURE FOR THIRD YEAR SELF SPONSORED STUDENTS SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS BACHELOR OF COOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT

I. FIRST SEMESTER

| | Amount (ksh) |
|---|--------------|
| A. TUITION | 45,000.00 |
| B. OTHER CHARGES: | |
| 1 Registration fee | 1,000.00 |
| 2 Examination | 3,500.00 |
| 3 Medical subscription | 2,000.00 |
| 4 Activity fee | 1,000.00 |
| 5 University ID (once) | |
| 6 Internet fees | 1,000.00 |
| 7 Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional Development | 1,000.00 |
| 8 Library | 1,000.00 |
| 9 Student Union | 600.00 |
| 10 Placement (once) | |
| 11 Quality Assurance(CUE) | |
| 12 Quality Audit | |
| 13 Accreditation(Regulating Body) | |
| 14 Students Indexing by Regulator | |
| 15 Material Development | 3,000.00 |
| 16 Laboratory /Workshop Materials | |
| 17 Field/Industrial Attachment | 3,000.00 |
| 18 Internal Attachment | |
| 19 Teaching Practice | |
| 20 Medical Examination fee(once) | |
| TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST | 62,100 |

II. SECOND SEMESTER

| | | | Amount (ksh) |
|------|--------|---|--------------|
| A. | TU | JITION | 45,000.00 |
| В. | 0 | THER CHARGES: | |
| | 1 Re | gistration fee | ^ |
| | | amination | 3,500.00 |
| | 3 M | edical subscription , | 2,000.00 |
| | | tivity fee | 1,000.00 |
| | 5 Ur | niversity ID | |
| | 6 Int | ernet fees | 1,000.00 |
| | 7 Pra | acticals/Research Seminars/Professional Development | 1,000.00 |
| | 8 Lib | | 1,000.00 |
| | 9 Stu | Ident Union | |
| | 10 Pla | cement | |
| | 11 Qu | ality Assurance(CUE) | 4 |
| | | ality Audit | |
| | | creditation(Regulating Body) | |
| | | dents Indexing by Regulator | |
| | | aterial Development | |
| | | poratory /Workshop Materials | |
| | 17 Fie | ld/Industrial Attachment | 3,000.00 |
| | | ernal Attachment | |
| | | aching Practice | |
| TOTA | L PAY | ABLE TO MUST | 57,500 |

III. PAYMENT OF FEES:

To Meru University of Science & Technology through the following bank accounts:

BANK

EQUITY BANK OF KENYA ------ 1040297858661 COOPERATIVE BANK OF KENYA ------ 01129378440000



MERU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

P.O. Box 972-60200 - Meru-Kenya

Cell phone: +254 0712-524293, 0799-529958, 0799-529959

Email:admission@must.ac.ke, info@must.ac.ke, Website: www.must.ac.ke

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS

FEES STRUCTURE FOR FOURTH YEAR SELF SPONSORED STUDENTS SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS BACHELOR OF COOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT

I. FIRST SEMESTER

| I. FIRST SEMESTER | 742 |
|---|--------------|
| | Amount (ksh) |
| A. TUITION | 45,000.00 |
| B. OTHER CHARGES: | |
| 1 Registration fee | 1,000.00 |
| 2 Examination | 3,500.00 |
| 3 Medical subscription | 2,000.00 |
| 4 Activity fee | 1,000.00 |
| 5 University ID (once) | |
| 6 Internet fees | 1,000.00 |
| 7 Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional Development | 1,000.00 |
| 8 Library | 1,000.00 |
| 9 Student Union | 600.00 |
| 10 Placement (once) | |
| 11 Quality Assurance(CUE) | |
| 12 Quality Audit | , |
| 13 Accreditation(Regulating Body) | |
| 14 Students Indexing by Regulator | |
| 15 Material Development | 3,000.00 |
| 16 Laboratory /Workshop Materials | ¥ |
| 17 Field/Industrial Attachment | 0 |
| 18 Internal Attachment | |
| 19 Teaching Practice | - |
| 20 Medical Examination fee(once) | |
| TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST | 59,100 |



II. SECOND SEMESTER

| | | | Amount (ksh) |
|-----|------|---|--------------|
| A. | | TUITION | 45,000.00 |
| В. | | OTHER CHARGES: | |
| | 1 | Registration fee | |
| | 2 | Examination | 3,500.00 |
| | 3 | Medical subscription | 2,000.00 |
| | 4 | Activity fee | 1,000.00 |
| | 5 | University ID | |
| | 6 | Internet fees | 1,000.00 |
| | 7 | Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional Development | 1,000.00 |
| | | Library | 1,000.00 |
| | 9 | Student Union | |
| | 10 | Placement | |
| | 11 | Quality Assurance(CUE) | |
| | | Quality Audit | |
| | 13 | Accreditation(Regulating Body) | |
| _ | | Students Indexing by Regulator | |
| | | Material Development | |
| | 16 | Laboratory /Workshop Materials | |
| | 17 | Field/Industrial Attachment | |
| | | Internal Attachment | |
| | | Teaching Practice | |
| TOT | AL P | AYABLE TO MUST | 54,500 |

III. PAYMENT OF FEES:

To Meru University of Science & Technology through the following bank accounts:

BANK

EQUITY BANK OF KENYA ------ 1040297858661 COOPERATIVE BANK OF KENYA ------ 01129378440000